ETAS ID: TM489371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardiome International SA		06/14/2018	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Correvio International Sàrl		
Street Address:	place des Alpes 4		
City:	Geneva		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85979015	CORREVIO
Serial Number:	85979300	CORREVIO
Serial Number:	85979298	
Serial Number:	85389603	CORREVIO
Serial Number:	85411891	CORREVIO
Serial Number:	85437623	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nhart@correvio.com **Correspondent Name:** Correvio Pharma Corp. Address Line 1: 1441 Creekside Drive

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6J 4S7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK-MERGER-CISA-CORINT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Hart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0671 OP \$165.00 85979015

900465556

DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Merger_CISA_CORINT_14Jun2	2018#page1.tif
source=Merger_CISA_CORINT_14Jun2	2018#page2.tif
source=Merger_CISA_CORINT_14Jun2	2018#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0672

Extract without cancellations

INTERNET EXTRACT

Ref. no. 12177/2010

Fed. no. CH-660.1.812.010-8 UID CHE-115.853.288

Correvio International Sàrl

Registered on July 10, 2010, Limited Liability Company

Ref.	Corporate Name
7	7 Correvio International Sàrl
	(Correvio International GmbH)
	(Correvio International LLC)
1	Registered Offices
1	Geneva
	Address
19	place des Alpes 4, 1201 Geneva
	Date of Articles of
	Incorporation
12	04.15.2014
	Goal, Observations
1	Means for the transfer of corporate shares are derogated to the law according to the articles of incorporation.
10	Identification by number CH-660-1812010-8 is replaced by corporate identification number (IDE/UID) CHE-
10	115.853.288.
12	Goal:
	to provide services to the affiliated companies of the group, in Switzerland and abroad, including the activity of consulting in
	commercial, technical and administrative matters; to exercise all commercial, technical and financial activities which are directly
	or indirectly connected to its goals (cf. Articles of incorporation for complete goal).
	Mergers
20	Merger:
	purchase of the assets and liabilities of CARDIOME INTERNATIONAL, SA, at Geneva (CHE-113.946.513), according to the
	terms of the merger contract dated 05.16.2018 and the balance sheet of 12. 31. 2017, showing assets of 48,266,073 Swiss Francs, including a sole corporate share of the purchasing company, and of liabilities related to third parties of 2,751,566 Swiss Francs.
	for net assets of 45,514,507 Swiss Francs. The merger did not result in an increase in share capital, since the shareholder of the
	transferring company received the received the corporate share owned by the acquiring company, acquired during the merger.
	Publication Body
1	Communication to associates: by letter, fax or email, Swiss
1	Commercial Gazette

		Share	Capital
	(*1911111111	F200-00	services of the associates
1	20,000 Swiss Francs	20,000 Swiss Francs	
			<u> </u>

	Ref.	ef. Associates, directors and persons with signature authority			
Regi	Mod	Can.	Surname, first names, origin, domicile, share	Duties	Signature mode
20			Correvio Pharma Corp. (1066955-5), at Vancouver,	associate	
			CAN, with a share of 20,000 Swiss francs		
17			Renz Justin Andrew, des USA, à Milton, USA	managing director	2-party joint signature
18			Dunant Olivier, from Geneva, at Veyrier	director	2-party joint signature
11			McMasters David Douglas, from the USA, at North	director	2-party joint signature
			Bend, USA		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0673

	Ref.		Associates, directors and	persons with signature a	uthority
Regi	Mod	Can.	Surname, first names, origin, domicile, share	Duties	Signature mode
18			Verly Cardinot Junior Ronaldo, from Brazil,	director	2-party joint signature
			at Geneva		
13			KPMG AG (CHE-106.084.881), at Zurich	auditing body	
16			Sachot Hugues Henri Hilarion, from France,		2-party joint signature
			at Saint-Grégoire, F		

Ref.	JOURNAL		FOSC PUBLICATION		Ref.	JOURNAL		FOSC PUBLICATION	
	Number	Date	Date	Page/Id		Number	Date	Date	Page/Id
1	12177	07.20.2010	07.26.2010	8/5744638	2	13741	08.12.2010	08.18.2010	8/5776156
3	19245	11.18.2010	11.24.2010	8/5908316	4	6485	04.12.2011	04.15.2011	0/6123716
5	4561	03.16.2012	03.21.2012	0/6603014	6	12656	07.25.2012	07.30.2012	0/6790212
7	944	01.15.2013	01.18.2013	0/7022400	8	12541	07.22.2013	07.25.2013	0/996635
9	20071	11.28.2013	12.03.2013	0/1213711	10		Supplement	12.19.2013	0/7225832
11	1086	01.17.2014	01.22.2014	0/1300767	12	6762	04.16.2014	04.23.2014	0/1463933
13	14048	09,03,2015	09.08,2015	0/2362311	14	20255	12,16,2015	12,21,2015	0/2553983
15	5161	03.22,2016	03.29.2016	0/2746699	16	18920	11.11.2016	11.16.2016	0/3166407
17	14907	08.25.2017	08.30.2017	0/3723919	18	1463	01.22.2018	01.25.2018	0/4015803
19	3472	02.19.2018	02.22.2018	0/4072741	20	10927	06.14.2018	06.14.2018	0/4300213

Geneva, June 20, 2018

End of Extract

Only a certified, true copy, signed and bearing the registry seal, has legal value.

Correvio International Sarl

TRADEMARK age 2/2

REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0674



STATE of NEW YORK)	
)	SS
COUNTY of NEW YORK)	

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the attached document, "7 - COR-INT Commercial Register Extract - Merger with CISA - French 20Jun2018" -- originally written in *French---* is, to the best of our knowledge and belief, a true, accurate, and complete translation into *English*.

Dated: 08/13/2018

Stephanie Dahl

RECORDED: 09/10/2018

Senior Projects Manager Consortra Translations Sworn to and signed before ME this 13th day of August, 2018

Motary Public

JAMES G. MAMERA
Notary Public- State of New York
No. 01MA6157195
Gualified in New York County
My Commission Expires December 4, 2018

